VelocityBoilerWorks.com     Philadelphia, PAVelocityBoilerWorks.com  |  Philadelphia, PA
PRODUCT SELECTION GUIDE
TA
BL
E O
F C
ON
TE

DEPTH
(IN)
WIDTH
(IN)
HEIGHT
(IN)
INPUT2 (MBH) HOT WATER DRAW LIMITS GPM
MIN MAX MIN MAX
MAX
MIN370°F
RISE
77°F
RISE
90°F
RISE
PHTM2136C 13.6 120 112 97 95.0 16.3 17.8 29.8 13.6 136 3.7 3.4 2.9 0.5 112
PHTM2200C 20 150 141 123 95.0 20.4 17.8 29.8 20 200 5.2 4.7 4.0 0.5 135
1 DHW ratings are not AHRI certified.
2 Input and DHW draw limits for elevations up to 2,000 ft. with min vent length. See Table 3-3 in installation manual for derate at max vent length.
3 Min DHW flow rate required through boiler to initiate DHW demand. Higher flow rate through fixture may be required due to mixing at tempering valve and/or fixture itself.
 SPACE HEATING RATINGS DIMENSIONS AND CONNECTIONS
SHIPPING
WEIGHT
(LBS)MODEL
INPUT1 (MBH) DOE HEATING
CAPACITY (MBH)
AHRI NET RATING
(MBH) AFUE %
DEPTH
(IN)
WIDTH
(IN)
HEIGHT
(IN)
SPACE HEATING
WATER SWEAT, (IN) GAS NPT
MIN MAX
PHTM2080H 82 80 75 65 95.0 16.3 17.8 29.8 1 1/2 107
PHTM2120H 13.6 120 112 97 95.0 16.3 17.8 29.8 1 1/2 112
PHTM2150H 20 150 141 123 95.0 20.4 17.8 29.8 1 1/2 132
PHTM2180H 20 180 169 147 95.0 20.4 17.8 29.8 1 1/2 132
1  Input for elevations up to 2,000 ft. with min vent length. See Table 3-3 for vent diameter connection sizes and derate at max vent length.
2  For altitudes above 2,000 ft., PHNTM2080H minimum input increased to 10 MBH.
CLICK HERE
FOR MORE INFO

AHRI NET
RATING
(MBH) AFUE %
W
(IN)
D
(IN)
H
(IN)
VENT
DIAMETER
(IN)
APPROX.
SHIPPING
WEIGHT (LBS)
RPTR085HB 8.5 - 85 79 69 96.0 19-13/16 20 33-5/16 2 or 3 140
RPTR110HB 11 - 110 103 90 96.0 19-13/16 20 33-5/16 2 or 3 145
RPTR155HB 15.5 - 155 145 126 95.0 19-13/16 20 33-5/16 3 160
RPTR205HB 20.5 - 205 189 164 95.0 19-13/16 21 33-5/16 3 175
RPTR270HB 27 - 270 252 219 95.0 19-13/16 21 33-5/16 3 185
n  Two Sizes: 210-285
n  5:1 turndown ratio
n  Up to 95% AFUE (PHNTM 210-285)
n  Stackable for floor space savings

AHRI NET
RATING
(MBH) AFUE %
W
(IN)
D
(IN)
H
(IN)
VENT
 DIAMETER
(IN)
APPROX.
SHIPPING
WEIGHT (LBS)
PHNTM210 210 42 194 169 95.0 16-11/16 23-15/16 32-3/16 3 206
PHNTM285 285 57 262 228 95.0 16-11/16 21-13/16 43-7/16 3 256
CLICK HERE
FOR MORE INFO
CLICK HERE
FOR MORE INFO

APPROX.
SHIPPING
WEIGHT
(LBS.)
BOILER
WEIGHT
(LBS)MODEL INPUT (1)
(MBH)
DOE HEATING
CAPACITY
(MBH)
NET AHRI
RATING(2)
(MBH)
AFUE%
AWR038C 38 32 28 84.0 4 1 13 202 143
AWR070C 70 59 51 84.0 4 2 13 254 180
AWR105C 105 88 77 84.0 5 3 16 304 231
AWR140C 140 117 102 84.0 6 4 19 357 284
AWR175C 175 146 127 84.0 6 5 22 405 332
AWR210C 210 176 153 84.0 7 6 25 462 382
AWR245C 245 205 178 84.0 7 7 28 518 438
AWR280C 280 234 203 84.0 8 8 31 564 484
CLICK HERE
FOR MORE INFO
5

SHIPPING
WEIGHT
OPTIONAL
DIRECT VENT
KIT (3)BASIC
BOILER
MODEL
FUEL
INPUT (1) HEATING
CAPACITY
NET AHRI
RATING,
WATER (2)
AFUE GAS VENT
MBH MBH MBH % (inch) (NPT) (inch) (gal) (lbs) (PN)
BWF070CN NAT. GAS 70 60 52 85.0 3 12-3/4 1/2 3 2 260 110019-03
BWF105CN NAT. GAS 105 90 78 85.0 4 15-1/2 1/2 3 3 310 110019-04
BWF140CN NAT. GAS 140 120 104 85.0 5 18-1/2 1/2 3 4 360 110019-05
BWF175CN NAT. GAS 175 150 130 85.0 6 21-1/2 1/2 3 5 415 110019-06
BWF210CN NAT. GAS 210 179 156 85.0 7 24-3/4 3/4 3 6 470 110019-07
BWF245CN NAT. GAS 245 208 181 84.0 8 27-3/4 3/4 4 7 525 110019-08
BWF063CL PROPANE 63 54 47 85.0 3 12-3/4 1/2 3 2 260 110019-03
BWF094CL PROPANE 94.5 81 70 85.0 4 15-1/2 1/2 3 3 310 110019-04
BWF126CL PROPANE 126 108 94 85.0 5 18-1/2 1/2 3 4 360 110019-05
BWF157CL PROPANE 157.5 135 117 85.0 6 21-1/2 1/2 3 5 415 110019-06
BWF189CL PROPANE 189 161 140 85.0 7 24-3/4 3/4 3 6 470 110019-07
BWF220CL PROPANE 220.5 187 163 84.0 8 27-3/4 3/4 4 7 525 110019-08
CLICK HERE
FOR MORE INFO
6

CAPACITY
(MBH)
AHRI NET RATING
STEAM
AFUE%
SQ. FT. MBH “A”
(IN)
“B”
(IN)
“C”
(IN)
“D”
(IN)
STEAM
BOILER (1)
BSI069B 69 57 179 43 82.0 12-3/4 28 40-7/16 4 5.1 1 350
BSI103B 103 84 263 63 82.0 16 28 40-7/16 5 6.5 2 420
BSI138B 138 113 354 85 82.0 19-1/4 28 40-7/16 6 7.9 3 485
BSI172B 172 142 446 107 82.1 22-1/2 28 40-7/16 6 9.3 4 555
BSI207B 207 171 533 128 82.1 25-3/4 30 40-7/16 7 10.7 5 620
BSI241B 241 199 621 149 82.2 29 30 40-7/16 7 12.1 6 690
Cast Iron - Gas-Fired
Atmospheric Vent
(BSI SERIES)
n  Up to 82.2% AFUE

DIAMETER
‘C’
APPROX.
SHIP WT.
(LBS)MODEL
HEATING
CAPACITY
(MBH)
NET AHRI
RATINGS
(MBH)
BURNER
INPUT (GPH)
AFUE
(%)
TWC-0751 92 80 0.75 87.02 8 ”x 8” x 15’ 3.00 17-3/8” 8-1/4” 6” 560
TWC-100 122 106 1.00 86.3 8 ”x 8” x 15’ 3.25 17-3/8” 8-1/4” 6” 560
TWC-1201 148 129 1.20 87.02 8 ”x 8” x 15’ 3.75 22-3/8” 10-7/8” 7” 680
TWC-150 182 158 1.50 86.0 8 ”x 8” x 15’ 4.00 22-3/8” 10-7/8” 7” 680
TWC-1751 214 186 1.75 86.4 8 ”x 8” x 15’ 4.25 27-3/8” 13-3/8” 8” 800
TWC-190 231 201 1.90 86.1 8 ”x 8” x 15’ 4.75 27-3/8” 13-3/8” 8” 800
                                                                                                                                                                                                                             2 ENERGY STAR® model
Cast Iron - Oil-Fired -
Water Atmospheric Vent(TWC SERIES)
n  Six sizes: 0.60-1.60 GPH

(MBH)
AHRI NET
RATING
(MBH) AFUE %
DIMENSIONS
(INCHES)
WATER
CONTENT
(GAL)
HEAT TRANSFER
SURFACE AREA
(SQ FT)
SHIPPING
WEIGHT
(LBS)GPH MBH “A” “B” “C”
FWC-060 0.60 84 73 63 87.0 16-1/4 24 5 7.70 13.29 430
FWC-080 0.80 112 97 84 87.0 16-1/4 24 5 7.70 13.29 430
FWC-100 1.00 140 123 107 87.0* 22-1/4 24 6 11.08 20.29 545
FWC-130 1.30 182 160 139 87.0* 28-1/4 30 6 14.46 27.29 658
FWC-160 1.60 224 197 171 87.0* 34-1/4 36 7 17.84 34.29 771
*ENERGY STAR® certified product
1. Burner capacity rating, GPH, is based on #2 fuel oil with a Gross Heating Value equal to 140,000 BTU/gal.
2. Net Ratings are based on piping and pick-up allowances of 1.15.
3. Maximum working pressure, water - 50 PSI.

DIMENSIONS
SHIPPING
WEIGHT
CROWN
MODEL
NUMBER
BURNER
INPUT
HEATING
CAPACITY
AHRI NET RATING
STEAM AFUE
(%)
“A” “B” “C”
(GAL/HR) (MBH) (Sq. Ft.) (MBH) (GPM) (IN.) (IN.) (IN.) (LBS)
KSC-075 0.75 91 283 68 85.7 3 3.00 17-3/8 8-1/4 5-7/8 570
KSC-100 1.00 121 379 91 85.0 3 3.25 17-3/8 8-1/4 5-7/8 570
KSC-120 1.20 147 458 110 86.4 4 3.75 22-3/8 10-7/8 6-7/8 690
KSC-150 1.50 181 567 136 85.1 4 4.00 22-3/8 10-7/8 6-7/8 690
KSC-175 1.75 212 663 159 85.6 5 4.25 27-3/8 13-3/8 7-7/8 810
KSC-190 1.90 230 721 173 85.3 5 4.75 27-3/8 13-3/8 7-7/8 810
Notes:
1. Net AHRI Ratings are based on piping and pick-up allowances of 1.333 for steam. The manufacturer should be consulted before
    selecting a boiler for installations having unusual piping and pickup requirements, such as intermittent system operation, extensive
    piping systems, etc.

(MBH)
NET AHRI WATER
RATING (MBH)
THERMAL
EFFICIENCY
W
(IN)
D
(IN)
H
(IN)
VENT
 DIAMETER (IN)
APPROX. SHIPPING
WEIGHT (LBS)
PHNTM399C 399 80 375 326 94.1 16-7/8 31-3/16 43-1/2 4 316
PHNTM500C 500 100 485 422 97.0 16-7/8 46-1/2 35-1/16 4 368
PHNTM600C 625 125 594 517 95.0 16-7/8 49-1/2 35-1/16 6 458
PHNTM700C 725 145 689 599 95.0 16-7/8 49-1/2 35-1/16 6 458
PHNTM800C 800 160 760 661 95.0 16-7/8 53-5/16 35-1/16 6 500
Condensing - Gas-Fired - Hot Water
n  Five Sizes - 399 MBH - 999 MBH
n  10:1 turndown, Natural gas or LP
n  Venting of up to 200

RATING
(MBH)
THERMAL
EFFICIENCY %
W
(IN)
D
(IN)
H
(IN)
VENT
DIAMETER
(IN)
APPROX. SHIPPING
WEIGHT (LBS)
RPTR320HB 32-320 304 264 95.0 23 22.4 45.28 4 270
RPTR399HB 39.9-399 379 330 95.0 23 22.4 45.28 4 275
n  Field convertible to LP gas
    with optional kit
n  Can be floor or wall mounted
11

L/
GA
S
NO
N-
CO
ND
EN
SI
NG
n  Thermal efficiency ratings up to 81%
n  Four sizes: 340-505 MBH input
n  Shipped semi-packaged for convenience
Cast Iron - Gas-Fired - Hot Water
Only - Gas (Semi Packaged)
SERIES 16GSERIES 16G
    SPACE HEATING RATINGS
MODEL INPUT
MBH
GROSS
OUTPUT
MBH
NET AHRI
WATER RATING
MBH
THERMAL
EFFICIENCY %
NO.
OF
SECS.
APPROX.
SHIPPING
WEIGHT
16G-340 340 275 239 81.0 7 870
16G-399 399 320 278 80.2 8 950
16G-460 460 370 322 80.4 9 1040
16G-505 505 406 353 80.5 10 1140
Propane in place of natural gas - no additional charge.
1. Net Water Ratings shown are based on piping and pickup allowance of 1.15.
2. Not approved for installation on combustible flooring unless installed with the combustible floor base (see Optional Equipment).
3. Not for installation on carpet

DIA.3
(IN.)
SUPPLY
(NPT)
RETURN
(NPT)
GAS
CONN4
(NPT)
APPROX.
SHIPPING
WEIGHT
(LBS)
STEAM
(MBH) (MBH) MBH SQ. FT.
49-150S 150 124 93 388 82.0 4 21-3/8 40-3/4 40 6 (1) 2 2 3/4 625
49-175S 175 144 108 450 82.0 5 26-7/16 40-3/4 40 7 (2) 2 2 3/4 750
49-200S 200 165 124 517 82.0 5 26-7/16 40-3/4 40 7 (2) 2 2 3/4 750
49-250S 250 206 155 646 82.0 6 31-1/2 40-3/4 40 8 (2) 2 2 3/4 875
49-299S 299 246 185 771 82.0 7 36-9/16 40-3/4 40 8 (2) 2 2 3/4 881
49-350S 350 2841 213 890 81.02 8 41-5/8 40-3/4 40 6 & 7 (3) 2 2 1/2 & 3/4 1008
49-399S 399 3231 242 1,012 81.02 9 46-11/16 40-3/4 40 6 & 8 (3) 2 2 1/2 & 3/4 1123
49-450S 450 3651 274 1,143 81.02 10 51-3/4 40-3/4 40 7 & 8 (4) 2 2 3/4 & 3/4 1239
49-500S 500 4051 304 1,269 81.02 11 56-13/16 40-3/4 40 7 & 8 (4) 2 2 3/4 & 3/4 1354
49-550S 550 4461 335 1,397 81.02 12 61-7/8 40-3/4 40 8 & 8 (4) 2 2 3/4 & 3/4 1469
1. Gross output on models with inputs over 300MBH
2. Thermal efficiency on models with inputs over 300MBH
3. e.g. 6 & 7 indicates both 6 and 7 inch collar diameters (see installation manual)
4. e.g. 1/2 & 3/4 indicates both 1/2 and 3/4 inch gas connections